

Prepared by GC Solicitation No.: B-13-CD-066-CM Contract No.: C-13-CD-047-CM <b>SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM</b> P. O. BOX 2449 SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS 78298-2449 <b>TABULATION OF BIDS</b> Medio Creek 24-inch Outfall Replacement Project Job No. 13-4511 10:00 A.M. October 1, 2013	Wastewater Operations LLC dba Waste Water Solutions 9217 Hwy 290 West Suite 100 Austin, Tx 78736	Wiking Corporation 2655 Walsh Rd San Antonio, Tx 78224	Pronto Sandblasting & Coating & Oil Filled Services Co, Inc. 9456 South Presa San Antonio, Tx 78223	Lewis Contractors, Inc. P.O. Box 2974 Georgetown, Tx 78627	Gilbert Concrete Works, Inc. Gilberts Concrete & Utility 3438 Sunmydell Drive San Antonio, TX 78253
---	---	--	--	--	--

Item No.	Estimate Qty	Unit of Issue	Description	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
507.1	30	LF	Chain Link Wire Fence (6' High)	\$40.95	\$1,228.50	\$8.00	\$240.00	\$100.00	\$3,000.00	\$75.00	\$2,250.00	\$50.00	\$1,500.00
507.6	320	LF	Temporary Portable Fencing	\$9.00	\$2,880.00	\$2.00	\$640.00	\$7.00	\$2,240.00	\$21.00	\$6,720.00	\$30.00	\$9,600.00
515.1	285	CY	Topsoil	\$44.50	\$12,682.50	\$15.00	\$4,275.00	\$12.00	\$3,420.00	\$30.00	\$8,550.00	\$30.00	\$8,550.00
520.1	8,341	SY	Hydromulching (Residential or Commercial)	\$0.95	\$7,923.95	\$0.30	\$2,502.30	\$0.40	\$3,336.40	\$2.00	\$16,682.00	\$5.00	\$41,705.00
550	229	LF	Trench Excavation Safety Protection	\$25.00	\$5,725.00	\$16.90	\$3,870.10	\$10.00	\$2,290.00	\$10.00	\$2,290.00	\$20.00	\$4,580.00
551.1	1	LS	Temporary Special Shoring	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$1,935.00	\$1,935.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00
553	1	EA	Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan (SWP3)	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
592.1	1	LS	Odor Control (Setup)	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
592.2	5,000	GAL	Odor Control (Chemical Solutions)	\$4.54	\$22,700.00	\$0.25	\$1,250.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$2.00	\$10,000.00	\$5.00	\$25,000.00
848	61	LF	24" PVC Gravity Sanitary Sewer Pipe (10'-14')	\$210.00	\$12,810.00	\$332.00	\$20,252.00	\$360.00	\$21,960.00	\$400.00	\$24,400.00	\$200.00	\$12,200.00
848	148	LF	24" PVC Gravity Sanitary Sewer Pipe (14'-18')	\$215.00	\$31,820.00	\$332.00	\$49,136.00	\$370.00	\$54,760.00	\$490.00	\$72,520.00	\$200.00	\$29,600.00
848	20	LF	24" PVC Gravity Sanitary Sewer Pipe (18'-22')	\$225.00	\$4,500.00	\$332.00	\$6,640.00	\$480.00	\$9,600.00	\$500.00	\$10,000.00	\$300.00	\$6,000.00
852.4	1	EA	Special in Line Manhole	\$30,750.00	\$30,750.00	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
864	1	LS	Bypass Pumping	\$61,500.00	\$61,500.00	\$122,000.00	\$122,000.00	\$167,000.00	\$167,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00
864.2	1	LS	Noise Control	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
866A	229	LF	Sewer Main Pre Television (24")	\$13.13	\$3,006.77	\$15.00	\$3,435.00	\$7.00	\$1,603.00	\$3.00	\$687.00	\$15.00	\$3,435.00
866	229	LF	Sewer Main Post Television (24")	\$6.65	\$1,522.85	\$15.00	\$3,435.00	\$7.00	\$1,603.00	\$3.00	\$687.00	\$15.00	\$3,435.00
910.2	480	SF	Sewer Structure Rehabilitation (Non-circular Manholes, and Manholes Greater than 4 ft. in Diameter)	\$42.00	\$20,160.00	\$25.00	\$12,000.00	\$25.00	\$12,000.00	\$35.00	\$16,800.00	\$80.00	\$38,400.00
3000.14	1	LS	Removal, Transportation, Disposal, Handling of A.C. Pipe	\$15,630.00	\$15,630.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00
3000.15	1	LS	Asbestos Abatement Work Plans	\$5,700.00	\$5,700.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00

<u>Bid Summary</u>													
<u>Line Item "A"</u>													
SUBTOTAL SAWS JOB NO. 13-4511 (SEWER):				\$261,039.57		\$281,060.40		\$341,912.40		\$333,586.00		\$353,005.00	

Item No.	Quantity	Unit of Issue	Description	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
100	1	LS	MOBILIZATION Percent of the <u>Line Item "A"</u> Sub total Base Bid written in words _____ Percent (Maximum of 10% of the <u>Line Item "A"</u> Sub-total Base Bid amount)	10.0%	\$26,104.75	10.0%	\$28,106.04	7.3%	\$25,000.00	8.99%	\$29,989.38	6.0%	\$21,180.30
101	1	LS	PREPARING R.O.W Percent of the <u>Line Item "A"</u> Sub total Base Bid written in words _____ Percent LS (Maximum of 5% of the <u>Line Item "A"</u> Sub-total Base Bid amount)	5.0%	\$13,052.37	5.0%	\$14,053.02	2.9%	\$10,000.00	4.19%	\$13,977.25	5.0%	\$17,650.25
<b>MOBILIZATION AND PREPARING ROW SUB-TOTAL</b>					<b>\$39,157.12</b>		<b>\$42,159.06</b>		<b>\$35,000.00</b>		<b>\$43,966.63</b>		<b>\$38,830.55</b>
<b>TOTAL BID AMOUNT (Line Item "A", Mobilization &amp; Preparing Right of Way)</b>					<b>\$300,196.69</b>		<b>\$323,219.46</b>		<b>\$376,912.40</b>		<b>\$377,552.63</b>		<b>\$391,835.55</b>
CALENDAR DAYS TO COMPLETE					60		60		60		60		60

[1] [1] [1] [1] [1]